
3986 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 185 

30 days of the date this notice was published or posted, the 
Registrar may dissolve the company. 

W. A ROSEWARNE, Director. 
dsll684. 

Coastal & Inland Retail & Wholesale Ltd. 

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the 
Company 

hereby gives notice that I intend to apply to the District 
Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of 
dissolution of the company and unless there are written 
objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies 
within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be 
dissolved. 

Take notice I, David S. Fleming of 25 Tamatea Drive, Snells 
Beach, the company secretary of the above-named company, 

D. S. FLEMING. 

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier: 

Former Name 

Tennyson Street (Shelf No.2) Limited 
Scotro Farming Company Limited 
C.D. Cox (1988) Limited 
Russell's (Video) Clive Limited 
McKhil Shelf Company (No. 12) Limited 
Heretaunga Shelf P Limited 
Jankat No. 2 Limited 
McNabb Richards & Associates Limited 
Heretaunga Shelf O Limited 
Shelfish No. 8 Limited 
Ace High Motor Inn Limited 
Cullinane Abraham Shelf Eighteen Limited 
Raffles Shelf (No. 25) Limited 
Munroe Shelf Company (No. 14) Limited 
Warren Street Shelf No. 4 Limited 
Cullinane Abraham Shelf Nineteen Limited 
Odysseus Services Limited 
Rikan Engineering Limited 

Dated at Napier this 15th day of October 1990. 

A KEATS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Breakthrough FM Radio Limited 
Rawkawa Stockfoods Limited 
C.D. Cox Limited 
Beat Music Limited 
Pakowhai Nominees Limited 
B.I.P. Corporation Limited 
Leungs Holdings Limited 
McNabb & Associates Limited 
Hastings Sheetmetal & Engineering Limited 
Fast Fries (1990) Limited 
Jaton Property Limited 
Central Airwork Limited 
Techro-Sera NZ Limited 
New Zealand Beefpackers (1990) Limited 
Sherway Enterprises Limited 
Feilding Indoor Speedway Limited 
Mahora Service Centre Limited 
Rikan Aeromarine Limited 

Company 
No. 

NA. 431699 
NA. 165183 
NA. 412071 
NA. 380740 
NA. 460014 
NA 477704 
NA. 431684 
NA 462758 
NA 474538 
NA. 443633 
NA 162234 
NA 471491 
NA 476184 
NA 460018 
NA 478459 
NA 480987 
NA 347169 
NA. 238606 

dsll700 

Date of 
Change 

6/9/90 
10/9/90 
12/9/90 
13/9/90 
13/9/90 
19/9/90 
18/9/90 
20/9/90 
24/9/90 
25/9/90 
28/9/90 
1/10/90 
1/10/90 
2/10/90 
1/10/90 
3/10/90 
9/10/90 

12/10/90 

cc11575 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Hamilton: 

Former Name 

Upper Papamoa Orchard Limited 
Travel Time (No.l) Limited 
Barbecues Galore Limited 
Colin Cameron Limited 
Bay Floortrades (1976) Limited 
Steenson Enterprises Limited 
Introduction Agency (N.Z.) Limited 
Kensei Holdings Limited 
Zeal-Pak Limited 
Arable Holdings Limited 
Morrinsville-Thames Valley Trading Limited 
Mr. Atkins Pharmacy Limited 
Waikato Dairy Investments Limited 
Waikato Dairy Finance Limited 
Simister TV & Appliances Limited 
Pastnat Holdings Limited 

Jemma Bays Limited 
R.T. Gosse Limited 
Photografix Chris Parker Limited 
Just Law No. 40 Limited 

New Name 

Conecta Building Systems Limited 
Travel Time (Hamilton) Limited 
Kiwistock Industries Limited 
Geo Ottaway Limited 
Pat's Pantry (1990) Limited 
Bay Metal Fabricators Limited 
R.B. Cleaver Joinery Limited 
Australasian Transport Limited 
C.W.W. Holdings Limited 
Modular Switch Gear Limited 
Waikato Valley Trading Limited 
Super-Drug Limited 
Waikato Valley Investments Limited 
Waikato Valley Finance Limited 
Electro-Fit Services N.Z. Limited 
Fly By Nite Accounting and Management 

Services Limited 
Office Services Waller Limited 
Gosse & Hill Limited 
Photografix (Chris Parker) Limited 
Taupo Precision Engineering Limited 

Company 
No. 

HN. 201449 
HN. 442870 
HN. 373919 
HN.484593 
HN.196097 
HN. 200770 
HN. 231241 
HN. 431404 
HN. 321272 
HN. 361129 
HN.192333 
HN.197119 
HN. 341669 
HN. 341667 
HN. 283608 
HN. 327616 

HN. 339346 
HN. 198317 
HN. 200473 
HN. 476104 

Date of 
Change 

11/9/90 
18/9/90 
18/9/90 
12/9/90 
l 7 /9/90 
20/9/90 
17 /9/90 
27 /9/90 
26/9/90 
24/8/90 
28/9/90 
28/9/90 
28/9/90 
28/9/90 
2/10/90 
3/10/90 

8/10/90 
9/10/90 
4/10/90 
5/10/90 


