30 days of the date this notice was published or posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

W. A. ROSEWARNE, Director.

ds11684.

## Coastal & Inland Retail & Wholesale Ltd.

## Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Take notice I, David S. Fleming of 25 Tamatea Drive, Snells Beach, the company secretary of the above-named company,

hereby gives notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

D. S. FLEMING.

ds11700

## **CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME**

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Tennyson Street (Shelf No.2) Limited	Breakthrough FM Radio Limited	NA. 431699	6/9/90
Scotro Farming Company Limited	Rawkawa Stockfoods Limited	NA. 165183	10/9/90
C.D. Cox (1988) Limited	C.D. Cox Limited	NA. 412071	12/9/90
Russell's (Video) Clive Limited	Beat Music Limited	NA. 380740	13/9/90
McKhil Shelf Company (No. 12) Limited	Pakowhai Nominees Limited	NA. 460014	13/9/90
Heretaunga Shelf P Limited	B.I.P. Corporation Limited	NA. 477704	19/9/90
Jankat No. 2 Limited	Leungs Holdings Limited	NA. 431684	18/9/90
McNabb Richards & Associates Limited	McNabb & Associates Limited	NA. 462758	20/9/90
Heretaunga Shelf O Limited	Hastings Sheetmetal & Engineering Limited	NA. 474538	24/9/90
Shelfish No. 8 Limited	Fast Fries (1990) Limited	NA. 443633	25/9/90
Ace High Motor Inn Limited	Jaton Property Limited	NA. 162234	28/9/90
Cullinane Abraham Shelf Eighteen Limited	Central Airwork Limited	NA. 471491	1/10/90
Raffles Shelf (No. 25) Limited	Techro-Sera NZ Limited	NA. 476184	1/10/90
Munroe Shelf Company (No. 14) Limited	New Zealand Beefpackers (1990) Limited	NA. 460018	2/10/90
Warren Street Shelf No. 4 Limited	Sherway Enterprises Limited	NA. 478459	1/10/90
Cullinane Abraham Shelf Nineteen Limited	Feilding Indoor Speedway Limited	NA. 480987	3/10/90
Odysseus Services Limited	Mahora Service Centre Limited	NA. 347169	9/10/90
Rikan Engineering Limited	Rikan Aeromarine Limited	NA. 238606	12/10/90

Dated at Napier this 15th day of October 1990.

A. KEATS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc11575

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Hamilton:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Upper Papamoa Orchard Limited	Conecta Building Systems Limited	HN. 201449	11/9/90
Travel Time (No.1) Limited	Travel Time (Hamilton) Limited	HN. 442870	18/9/90
Barbecues Galore Limited	Kiwistock Industries Limited	HN. 373919	18/9/90
Colin Cameron Limited	Geo Ottaway Limited	HN. 484593	12/9/90
Bay Floortrades (1976) Limited	Pat's Pantry (1990) Limited	HN. 196097	17/9/90
Steenson Enterprises Limited	Bay Metal Fabricators Limited	HN. 200770	20/9/90
Introduction Agency (N.Z.) Limited	R.B. Cleaver Joinery Limited	HN. 231241	17/9/90
Kensei Holdings Limited	Australasian Transport Limited	HN. 431404	27/9/90
Zeal-Pak Limited	C.W.W. Holdings Limited	HN. 321272	26/9/90
Arable Holdings Limited	Modular Switch Gear Limited	HN. 361129	24/8/90
Morrinsville-Thames Valley Trading Limited	Waikato Valley Trading Limited	HN. 192333	28/9/90
Mr. Atkins Pharmacy Limited	Super-Drug Limited	HN. 197119	28/9/90
Waikato Dairy Investments Limited	Waikato Valley Investments Limited	HN. 341669	28/9/90
Waikato Dairy Finance Limited	Waikato Valley Finance Limited	HN. 341667	28/9/90
Simister TV & Appliances Limited	Electro-Fit Services N.Z. Limited	HN. 283608	2/10/90
Pastnat Holdings Limited	Fly By Nite Accounting and Management Services Limited	HN. 327616	3/10/90
Jemma Bays Limited	Office Services Waller Limited	HN. 339346	8/10/90
R.T. Gosse Limited	Gosse & Hill Limited	HN. 198317	9/10/90
Photografix Chris Parker Limited	Photografix (Chris Parker) Limited	HN. 200473	4/10/90
Just Law No. 40 Limited	Taupo Precision Engineering Limited	HN. 476104	5/10/90